

Legislation Text

File #: AB2023-723, Version: 1

Primary Contact Email: kschottb@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Ordinance establishing a Whatcom County Climate Action Fund and establishing an initial budget for the Climate Action Fund

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

Establishing the Climate Action Fund will allow Administration to better track grant revenue and expenditures associated with the County's climate action work. The Climate Action Fund seeks an initial budget of \$297,119 as described in Exhibit A. Please see attached.